land with improvements thereon erected situate
in the 9th Ward of the City of Harrisburg,
Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern line of
Park Street, which point is distant in an easterly
direction One Hundred Sixty-Four Feet Six
Inches (164 feet 6 inches) from the southeast cor-
ner of Eighteenth and Park Streets; thence in a
southerly direction in a line parallel with
Eighteenth Street One Hundred Ten (110) feet to
Ethel Avenue; thence in a easterly direction along
the northern line of Ethel Avenue Sixteen Feet

[...]

degrees twenty-one minutes west (S 4 degrees 21
minutes W) eighty-six and forty-four one-hun-
dredths (86.44) feet to a point; thence along land
now or formerly of John W. Albright et ux, north
eighty-eight degrees forty-nine minutes west (N
88 degrees 49 minutes W) three hundred twenty-
three and eleven one-hundredths (323.11) feet to
a point on the eastern side of Public Road T-394;
thence along the eastern side of said Road, north
fifteen degrees six minutes east (N 15 degrees 06
minutes E) two hundred eighteen and thirty-eight
one-hundredths (218.38) feet to a point, the place

[...]

inafter-mentioned survey, North ten degrees
forty-eight minutes West (N. 10 degrees 48 min-
utes W.) one hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron
pin; thence along lands now or formerly of David
E. Chubb, et ux; North sixty degrees fifty-six
minutes East, (N. 60 degrees 56 minutes E.) one
hundred five and thirty one-hundredths (105.30)
feet to an iron pin; thence South ten degrees
forty-eight minutes East, (S. 10 degrees 48 min-
utes E.) one hundred fifty (150) feet to an iron pin
on the North side of the said highway, in a
Westerly direction, one hundred five and thirty
one-hundredths (105.30) feet to the iron pin at the
place of BEGINNING.

THE ABOVE description is based upon a sur-
vey dated April 18, 1974, by Harry F. Snyder,
Reg. Prof. Engineer.

HAVING thereon erected a one story residen-
tial dwelling known and numbered as 1382
Armstrong Valley Road, Halifax, PA 17032.

[...]

432 South Fourteenth Street, more particularly
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point thirty-four (34) feet
South from the southwest corner of Hunter
Avenue and Fourteenth Street; thence in a west-
erly direction along line of Lot No. 2 in Plan
aforesaid, one hundred fifty-one feet, ten inches
(151’ 10”) to Buckthorn Avenue; thence in a
southerly direction along line of Buckthorn
Avenue, seventeen (17) feet, to a point; thence in
an easterly direction along line of Lot No. 4, one
hundred fifty-one feet, ten inches (151’ 10”) to
Fourteenth Street; thence in a northerly direction
along line of Fourteenth Street, seventeen (17)
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING Lot No. 3 in a Plan of Lots record-
ed in Plan Book “B”, Page 47, in the Recorders
Office of Dauphin County.

[...]

TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN IN THE
CENTER OF TOWNSHIP ROAD NO. 303,
WHICH IRON PIN IS IN THE SOUTHWEST-
ERLY CORNER OF LANDS NOW OR LATE
OF CHARLES F. KING; THENCE ALONG
SAID KING LANDS NORTH FIFTY-FOUR
(54) DEGREES TWENTY-EIGHT (28) MIN-
UTES EAST TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-
ONE AND SIX TENTHS (271.6) FEET TO A
STAKE IN THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
LATE OF ZEAGER; THENCE ALONG SAID
ZEAGER LANDS SOUTH THIRTY-FOUR (34)
DEGREES FIFTY-FIVE (55) MINUTES EAST
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO (152) FEET TO
A STAKE IN THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR
LATE OF DONALD STAUFFER; THENCE
ALONG SAID STAUFFER LANDS SOUTH
FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES EIGHT (8) MIN-
UTES WEST TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE
AND SEVENTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS
(251.75) FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTER
OF THE AFORESAID ROAD; THENCE
THROUGH THE CENTER OF SAID ROAD
NORTH FORTY-TWO (42) DEGREES THIRTY
(30) MINUTES WEST ONE HUNDRED FIFTY
(150) FEET TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING NINETY-ONE HUN-
DREDTHS (.91) OF AN ACRE ACCORDING